
 
 

RESPONSE TO REQUESTS FOR MEDICAL INFORMATION RELATIVE TO FOOD PRODUCTS 

 
With increasing frequency over the past few years, we at Maschio’s Food Services, Inc. (“Maschio’s”) 
have received various requests from parents and other interested par�es rela�ve to both the 
ingredients of the food products we prepare and serve, and the medical significance of those food 
ingredients. Most of these requests for such informa�on have come from interested 
parents/guardians who are concerned about their child’s medical condi�on and the role that diet and 
nutri�on plays. 
 
We are pleased to assist inquiring par�es to the maximum extent that we can, such as providing copies 
of our menus for the meals we prepare and serve. Please note, however, there are limita�ons on the 
responses that we can furnish. Below are several of Maschio’s guidelines that may be helpful. 
 

• Maschio’s does not independently perform ingredient tes�ng for the products we prepare and 
serve, nor are we required to by the terms of the agreement between Maschio’s and your 
child’s school district. 
 

• Maschio’s is happy to provide literature furnished by food manufacturers and/or suppliers we 
work with. To note, this literature is not independently verified and may or may not be 
accurate. Please note that we are unable to affirm the accuracy of that informa�on or even 
suggest or recommend that it be relied upon by parents/guardians, school nurses, and/or 
school district representa�ves. 
 

• Maschio’s representa�ves are unable to provide medical or nutri�onal advice regarding the 
food products we prepare and serve. Accordingly, we are unable to provide any opinions or 
conclusions regarding the impact any such food product may have on any exis�ng medical 
condi�on. Medical opinions or conclusions must be secured from the child’s physician or other 
healthcare professional. These services are beyond the scope of the service which we provide 
to your school district. 

 
We at Maschio’s Food Services, Inc., remain commited to providing safe and nutri�ous meals for your 
child(ren) and we look forward to con�nuing to serve as a partner to keep your children safe. 



Bongards® Yellow Cheddar Feather
Shred – 4/5# (K-12)
Yellow Cheddar Feather Cheese Shreds have a mild,
buttery cheddar flavor with a creamy texture. Each bag is 5
lbs. with 4 per case. Perfect for salads, Mexican dishes,
and entrees.

•Great Source of Calcium
•100% real cheese
•Consistent quality
•rBST free and gluten free
•1 M/MA for every 1 ounce

PRODUCT CODE 775191
UPC CODE 0-71078-75519-2
GTIN 1-00-71078-77519-7

Product Information
Case Dimensions: 16.06 in. x 12.188 in. x 8.87 in.

Case Cube: 1.0047 sq. ft.

Net Weight: 20 lbs

Gross Weight: 21.55 lbs

Ti x Hi: 10 x 8

Cases/Pallet: 80

Shelf Life (Days): 180

Refrigerate: Keep refrigerated. Product must
be shipped & stored between
35°F - 40°F. The freezing of this
product is not recommended
since textural and/or flavor
changes may result

Storage Temperatures: 33 - 40°F

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 28g
Servings Per Case 320
Amount Per Serving
Calories 110

% Daily Value
Total Fat 9g 12%

Saturated Fat 5g 27%
Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 30mg 9%
Sodium 190mg 8%
Total Carbohydrates 1g 0%

Dietary Fiber 0g 0%
Total Sugars 0g
Added Sugars 0g 0%

Protein 6g

Vitamin D 0.2lbs 0%
Calcium 200mg 15%
Iron 0mg 0%
Potassium 20mg 0%

Ingredients: Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto
(color), Powdered Cellulose (anti-caking agent), Natamycin (mold
inhibitor).
Contains: Milk

© 2026 Bongards Premium Cheese. All Rights Reserved.  Exported 1/8/26

https://www.bongards.com/
https://www.bongards.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/11/SxcSwDOUR6u5CnG2Bj2NHQ.jpeg


250 Lake Drive East Chanhassen, MN 55317 
952-277-5500 

www.Bongards.com 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Product Formulation Statement 
for Documenting Meats/Meat Alternates (M/MA) in Child Nutrition Programs 

 
Product Name: Yellow Cheddar Feather Shredded Cheese  

Manufacturer Code No.:   775191    GTIN: 10071078775197      UPC: 071078755192   

Manufacturer:  Bongards Creameries       Serving Size: 1 ounce      Case/Pack: 4/5# Packs       

DESCRIPTION OF CREDITABLE 
M/MA INGREDIENT PER FOOD 
BUYING GUIDE  

OUNCES PER RAW 
PORTION OF CREDITABLE 

INGREDIENT 
A 

MULTIPLY FBG YIELD /SERVINGS 
PER UNIT 

B 

CREDITABLE 
AMOUNT 

A x B 
Cheese 1 x 1 1 M/MA 

C. Total Creditable Meats Amount 1 M/MA 

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased:   1 ounce     
Total creditable amount of product (per portion):    1 M/MA   

 
Product Description: 
Yellow Cheddar Feather Cheese Shreds have a mild, buttery cheddar flavor with a creamy texture. Each bag is 5 lbs. 
with 4 per case. Perfect for salads, Mexican dishes, and entrees. This product complies with the Standard of 
Identity for Cheddar (21 CFR 133.113). 
 
Ingredients: 
Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto (color), Powdered Cellulose (anti-caking agent), Natamycin 
(mold inhibitor). 
 
I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 1 ounce serving of the above product (ready for 
serving) contains 1 ounce of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions. 

 
 

_______________________________   
 

Jill Ponder 
Vice President of Sales, K12 
Jill.Ponder@Bongards.com / 952-277-5582 
 
Date: January 1, 2026 
 

http://www.bongards.com/
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Tortilla Flour Pressed 10 Inch Customer Name: MFS-CHESTER CORP OFFICE

Account Number: 004077

12/12 CT 2272621

Description

Nutrition Facts

Total Carbohydrate

5g

75mg

5g

10%

0mcg

Cholesterol

Amount per Serving

Total Fat

Potassium

Total Sugars

1 Piece Servings per container

1 Piece (70g)

Iron

6%

2.00mg

Saturated Fat  1.5g

13%

Includes 2 g Added Sugars

0mg

Protein

8%

Calories

2%

10%

Serving Size

% Daily Value*

Trans Fat

131mg

4%
35g

10%

0%

4%

Dietary Fiber  1g

200

23%

Vitamin D

Sodium 540mg

0%

Calcium

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Casa Solana Classic 10" Pressed Flour Tortilla Wraps are ready to be
customized to your operation's specifications.

• Contains 12 poly bags in a cardboard case
• Finished product is a pressed flour tortilla, 10" diameter.
• Yields about 144 2.5 ounce servings per case
•  10" tortillas
•  Fill with grilled steak, peppers and sour cream for an on-the-go fajita
• Keep frozen
• Shelf life is 365 days from production
• Keep frozen until ready to use
• Case Dimensions are 22.1875 in x 11.5625 in x 6.125 in



Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes,
diet types and certifications displayed as well as any
corresponding claims related thereto, including without
limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher,
gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product
manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be
complete and/or up to date. You should defer to the product
packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for
complete and current product information. Determination of
whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a
specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk. Sysco and its
affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and
its affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications.
Note that if an item is linked to nutrition information from the
USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference,
ingredients and allergens will not be displayed. Percent Daily
Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Ingredients

Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin,
Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Blend of
Vegetable Oils (Soybean Oil and Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil), Contains 2%
or less of the following: Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium
Bicarbonate, Corn Starch Monocalcium Phosphate), Salt, Tortilla Premix
[Mono-and Diglycerides, Guar Gum, Dextrose, Cellulose Gum, Enzyme Blend
(Salt, Wheat Starch, Enzyme(s)], Sugar, Calcium Propionate (preservative),
Vital Wheat Gluten, Fumaric Acid, Potassium Sorbate (preservative).
Contains: Wheat.

Contains
Wheat

May contain
NA

Free from
NA

Organic claim
NA

Attributes
Kosher, Product Formulation Statement

Sustainability claims
NA
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I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a
2.50 ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving)
contains 2.50 equivalent enriched Grains.

School Nutrition Information

Disclaimer:This information is for reference only and not for documenting federal meal
requirements. Please contact your Sysco representative with any inquiries related to
school meal equivalency information.
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Salsa Mild Customer Name: MFS-CAMP RIVERBEND

Account Number: 024471

6/# 10 9953068

Description

Nutrition Facts

Total Carbohydrate

0g

80mg

0g

0%

0mcg

Cholesterol

Amount per Serving

Total Fat

Potassium

Total Sugars

1 Serving Servings per container

100g (29g)

Iron

0%

0.00mg

Saturated Fat  0g

1%

Includes 1 g Added Sugars

0mg

Protein

0%

Calories

2%

0%

Serving Size

% Daily Value*

Trans Fat

0mg

4%
2g

0%

0%

2%

Dietary Fiber  1g

10

3%

Vitamin D

Sodium 70mg

0%

Calcium

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Red Gold Nutritionally Enhanced Mild Salsa delivers bold, vibrant flavor to
enhance every dish. Experience rich taste, consistent texture and premium
quality in every can, helping you serve crave-worthy appetizers, entrees and
signature recipes that keep customers coming back for more. Part of Red
Gold's Better Nutrition Made Simple product line, this Nutritionally Enhanced
salsa features additional tomato puree, ensuring a rich, satisfying taste while
offering reduced sodium for a balanced nutritional profile. Our proprietary
spice blend guarantees bold yet approachable flavor that is perfect for
complementing a wide range of dishes without overwhelming the palate.
Streamline your kitchen operations and elevate your menu with the ready-
to-use outstanding flavor of Red Gold Nutritionally Enhanced Mild Salsa.

• Contains six, #10 cans
• 100% Recyclable Packaging
• Packed in NON-BPA Cans
• Each can contain 103 oz of Red Gold Mild Salsa.
• Serving size 2 Tbsp (29g)
• Yields about 101 servings per container
• Yields about 606 servings per case
• Red Gold Mild Salsa is thick and chunky with rich red color, zesty flavor, and
mild heat.
• Red Gold Mild Salsa is ready to eat.
• This shelf-stable product should be stored in a dry storage area with
recommended temperatures between 55°F-80ºF
• Keep in a dry storage area
• Case Dimensions are 18.73 in x 12.60 in x 7.21 in (LxWxH)
• Unmatched Flavor Excellence: Red Gold Mild Salsa delivers a perfectly
balanced taste with reduced sodium, ensuring guests enjoy bold flavor
without compromise.
• Ideal Texture, Every Time: Smooth yet hearty and with just the right amount
of body, Red Gold Mild Salsa is ideal for dipping, drizzling or pairing with a
variety of dishes.
• Reliable Quality & Performance: Packed in a convenient #10 can, Red Gold
Mild Salsa offers consistent taste and texture with every serving, so operators
can trust it to enhance their menu offerings without compromise.
• Gluten-Free & Clean Label: Made with wholesome ingredients, Red Gold
Nutritionally Enhanced Mild Salsa is gluten free and free from artificial
additives, catering to health-conscious customers.
• Simple and Nutritionally Enhanced: Developed as part of Red



Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes,
diet types and certifications displayed as well as any
corresponding claims related thereto, including without
limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher,
gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product
manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be
complete and/or up to date. You should defer to the product
packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for
complete and current product information. Determination of
whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a
specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk. Sysco and its
affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and
its affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications.
Note that if an item is linked to nutrition information from the
USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference,
ingredients and allergens will not be displayed. Percent Daily
Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Ingredients

Tomato Puree (Water, Tomato Paste), Diced Tomatoes in Tomato Juice,
Jalapenos, Distilled Vinegar, Contains Less Than 2% of: Natural Flavor,
Dehydrated Onion, Salt, Dehydrated Garlic, Spices.

Contains
NA

May contain
NA

Free from
Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Milk, Peanuts, Sesame seeds, Soy, Tree Nuts,
Wheat

Organic claim
Not organic

Attributes
Kosher, Vegan, Vegetarian

Sustainability claims
Not Bioengineered
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I certify the above information is true and correct and that the
quantity listed in Column D (Serving Size) credits for 1/4 cup of
Red/Orange Vegetable.

School Nutrition Information

Disclaimer:This information is for reference only and not for documenting federal meal
requirements. Please contact your Sysco representative with any inquiries related to
school meal equivalency information.

Additional dietary guidelines
Sodium
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